

Sc-06/22

CNR-WBCS01-000110-2022

Order No.05.dt,13.04.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and appointment of Ld.P.P.

Ld P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Sole accused person is absent .

No step taken by the accused person.

On call , neither the accused nor the represented Lawyer is found present.

Hence Issue Warrant of Arrest against the accused person namely Suddhadeb Ghosh at once.

Accordingly the case is fixed for 06.06.2022 for E/R of W/A against the accused person namely Suddhadeb Ghosh

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,

1st Fast Track Court, Calcutta.
JO Code WB00863

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge

1st Fast Track Court , Calcutta
JO Code WB0863

A.I bail are extended of both accused person as prayed for.

CNR-WBCS01-00sc-20/020001-2002

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner with a prayer to adjourned the matter today.

Petitioner is filed by the petition is not convincing.

Hence the petition is rejected and time was given 30 minutes but petitioner did not turn up till 11.45 A.M.

It is now 12.00 P.M. Heard in full by the O.P. no.02/K.M.C.

Fixed 24.03.2022 for order.

Accused persons namely Jagdish Agarwal and Ashok Shah on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Accused person namely Sumit Shah on C.B is absent by filing petition U/S 317 of Cr.p.c.

Ld P. P. is present by filing hazira.

PW-29 namely Rahul Sarkar is present . He is further cross- examined in part and deferred on the prayer by the defence. Accused persons are as before. All parties are present and filing their hazira. Stay is extended on the prayer of the petitioner.

Both parties are must present on next date