

Sc-06/22

CNR-WBCS01-000110-2022

Order No.12.dt.12.09.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused Suddhadeb Ghosh on C.B is absent and represented by petition U/S. 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

Ld. PPs are present by filing haziras.

Ld. Defence lawyer is also present.

The witness Md. Sakil is present. He is examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW-04.

During examination, The signature of the witness in the notice dated 02.02.2017 is marked as Exbt. P-5(1)/PW4.

Fixing 12.12.2024 for evidence.

The accused person is same as before.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO Code WB00910

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO Code WB00910