

Sc-06/2022
CNR-WBCS01-000110-2022
Present: Sri Santosh Pathak
Judge, Bench-I,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Order No.18.dt.05.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person namely Suddhadeb Ghosh on C.B is absent and he is represented by a petition u/sec. 317 of Cr.P.C. filed by his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

No witness is present today.

Ld. P.O. is on leave on duty.

Ld. Judge, Bench-I, City Sessions Court, Calcutta is in-charge of this court today.

At this stage, Ld. P.P. files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

The case is fixed on **12.03.2026** for appearance and evidence.

Accused person is as before.

Prosecution to take step.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00830
(In-Charge)

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB00830
(In-Charge)